Stoodleigh CC v  Ipsden CC (30 overs)



 25th June 2011
	Stoodleigh CC

	1.
	*D Johnson
	c. S Brown
	b. M Hughesdon
	11

	2.
	B Webb
	Lbw
	b. Jn Ramsay
	16

	3.
	B Hall
	
	b. D Houseman
	10

	4.
	I Hyde
	c. †Jm Ramsay
	b. D Houseman
	2

	5.
	C Hiscock
	
	b. Jn Ramsay
	62

	6.
	†S Partridge
	
	b. Jn Ramsay
	38

	7.
	C Howe
	
	b. S Brown
	1

	8.
	D Green
	not out
	
	22

	9.
	C Bourne
	
	b. S Brown
	0

	10.
	B Torrance
	not out
	
	11

	11.
	P Achutian
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Extras
	29

	
	
	
	Total   (30 overs)
	202
	for 8

	Fall
	1 for
	2 for
	3 for
	4 for
	5 for
	6 for
	7 for
	8 for
	9 for
	10 for

	Score
	20?
	35?
	38?
	45
	159
	163
	165
	168
	
	

	Batsman
	(1)
	(2)
	
	
	
	
	(7)
	(9)
	
	

	Stand
	20?
	15?
	3?
	7?
	114
	4
	2
	3
	34*
	


	Ipsden CC

	1.
	J Watts
	st. †S Partridge
	b. C Bourne
	7

	 2.
	L Weaver
	c. †S Partridge
	b. B Torrance
	0

	3.
	C Cox
	c. †S Partridge
	b. C Bourne
	20

	4.
	†Jm Ramsay
	
	b. B Webb
	33

	5.
	N Joanes
	
	b. C Bourne
	2

	6.
	D Houseman
	c. D Johnson
	b. C Howe
	25

	7.
	S Brown
	
	b. D Green
	5

	8.
	*Jn Ramsay
	c. B Hall
	b. B Webb
	13

	9.
	A Ploszynski
	c. B Torrance
	b. I Hyde
	0

	10.
	M Hughesdon
	not out
	
	9

	11.
	C Hughesdon
	c. & 
	b. I Hyde
	0

	
	
	
	Extras
	8

	
	
	
	Total  (23.3 overs)
	122
	all out


	Fall
	1 for
	2 for
	3 for
	4 for
	5 for
	6 for
	7 for
	8 for
	9 for
	10 for

	Score
	4
	28
	33
	45
	90
	99
	103
	105
	119
	122

	Batsman
	(2)
	(1)
	(3)
	(5)
	(6)
	(7)
	(4)
	(9)
	(8)
	(11)

	Stand
	4
	24
	5
	12
	45
	9
	4
	2
	14
	3


	Ipsden CC

	
	O
	M
	R
	W

	S Brown
	5
	0
	28
	2

	M Hughesdon
	5
	1
	25
	1

	D Houseman
	5
	2
	14
	2

	Jn Ramsay
	5
	0
	22
	3

	C Hughesdon
	4
	0
	32
	0

	C Cox
	4
	0
	43
	0

	A Ploszynski
	2
	0
	27
	0


	Stoodleigh CC

	
	O
	M
	R
	W

	B Torrance
	3
	1
	3
	1

	P Achutian
	3
	2
	2
	0

	C Bourne
	5
	0
	46
	3

	C Hiscock
	5
	0
	36
	0

	C Howe
	2
	0
	8
	1

	D Green
	2
	0
	6
	1

	B Webb
	2
	1
	8
	2

	I Hyde
	   1.3
	0
	11
	2


Lost by 80 runs
The first game of the 2011 Tour saw John win a toss on a wet pitch and put Stoodleigh into bat.
A good slip catch from Simon in the sixth was backed up by the first change bowlers, Dan with two wickets and John with another, to put our hosts under pressure at 45 for 4. However the game format was for a maximum of 5 overs per bowler which with Phil sitting out the game nursing a sore back put a strain on our resources.

Hiscock and Partridge took full advantage as the back bowlers took a bit of a hammering, 114 being added for the fifth wicket. John brought himself back into the attack to make that breakthrough, knocking back Hiscock’s middle stump and Simon followed up with two in an over but the damage had been done and Stoodleigh maintained their momentum to post 202.
Our reply got off to a slow start, just six runs coming from the first six overs with Leigh falling for a duck. Charlie, James and Dan all gave it a go with several sixes over the short boundaries but wickets fell regularly as we chased the game and a spiralling run rate.

It proved beyond the tail as the game came to a premature end in the 24th over.

For the record; Jimmy surviving a catch as the fielder rolled into the boundary, Jono’s shuffling technique taking him down the pitch and past the ball to be stumped off the spinner.
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